

NO. A040615

State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

KEVIN KELLY, as Trustee for the heirs and next-of-kin
of KELLY ANN KELLY, deceased, *Appellant,*

vs.

JASON ELLEFSON, *Respondent,*

STEVE EIDEMILLER, *Defendant,*

and

SUPREME TRANSPORT SERVICES, L.L.C., DAVID L. WHITE,
DIANA WHITE, and D.L. ENTERPRISES, INC., *Respondents.*

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

RIDER BENNETT, LLP
Patrick J. Sauter (#95989)
Stephen P. Watters (#122737)
Paula D. Vraa (#219137)
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4900
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 340-8900

Attorneys for Appellant Kevin Kelly

LABORE, GIULIANI, COSGRIFF
& VILTOFT, LTD.
Emilio R. Giuliani (#158677)
Post Office Box 70
Hopkins, Minnesota 55343-0070
(952) 933-3371

Attorneys for Respondent Jason Ellefson

KATHERINE L. MacKINNON, ESQ.
(#170926)
3744 Huntington Avenue
Saint Louis Park, Minnesota 55416-4918
(952) 915-9215

and

MEAGHER & GEER, L.L.P.
James F. Roegge (#92678)
Katherine A. McBride (#168543)
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3788
(612) 338-0661

*Attorneys for Respondents Supreme Transport
Services, L.L.C., et al.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE WRITTEN RULES OF EVIDENCE SUPERCEDE THE COMMON LAW DEVELOPED BEFORE NOTICE PLEADING.....	1
A. The Rules Of Evidence Codify The Admissibility Of Party- Opponent Admissions And Supercede Carlson And Its Progeny	2
B. Carlson And Its Progeny Are Outdated In This Era Of Notice Pleading.....	4
II. THE RULE PROPOSED BY SUPREME WOULD TAKE THE FOCUS OFF THE RELEVANT ISSUES IN THE CASE AND INHIBIT THE USE OF PARTIAL SETTLEMENTS	5
A. The Relevant Issues In This Case Are Fault And Damages, Not Pretrial Procedural Choices.....	5
B. The Rule Proposed By Supreme Would Inhibit The Use of Partial Settlements	8
III. THE DOCTRINE OF JUDICIAL ESTOPPEL HAS NOT BEEN RECOGNIZED AND HAS NO APPLICATION TO THIS CASE.....	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Carlson v. Fredsall, 228 Minn. 461, 37 N.W.2d 744 (Minn. 1949).....	passim
Dornberg v. St. Paul City Railway Co., 253 Minn. 52, 91 N.W.2d 178 (Minn. 1958).....	5
Illinois Farmers Ins. Co. v. Glass Service Co., 683 N.W.2d 792 (Minn. 2004)	9
In Re Petition of Disciplinary Action Against Perry, 494 N.W.2d 290 (Minn. 1992)	3
Johnson v. Lorraine Park Apts., Inc., 268 Minn. 273, 128 N.W.2d 758 (Minn. 1964).....	5
Larion v. City of Detroit, 149 Mich. App. 402, 386 N.W.2d 199 (Mich. Ct. App. 1986)	4
Lines v. Ryan, 272 N.W.2d 896 (Minn. 1978)	5
Lytle v. Stearns, 250 Kan. 783, 830 P.2d 1197 (Kan. 1992)	4
Nelson v. Austin Transit, Inc., 271 Minn. 377, 135 N.W.2d 886 (Minn. 1965).....	5
Whatley v. Armstrong World Indus., Inc., 861 F.2d 837 (5th Cir. 1988)	4
Wilson Storage & Transfer Co. v. Geurkink, 242 Minn. 60, 64 N.W.2d 9 (1954)	7

STATUTES

Minn. Stat. § 480.0591, subd. 6 (2004).....	3
---	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Order Promulgating the Rules of Evidence (Minn. April 1, 1977), <u>reprinted in</u> 50 Minn. Stat. Ann. VII-VIII (West 1980).....	2
--	---

RULES

Minn. R. Civ. P. 8.01.....	9
----------------------------	---

Minn. R. Evid. 101	2, 3
Minn. R. Evid. 408	8
Minn. R. Evid. 801	1
Minn. R. Evid. 801(d)(2).....	passim
